Features & Benefi ts
• 600 CFM internal dual blower
• 4 speed fan
• Strip LED lighting
• Removable professional baffle filters
• AutoOn™ temperature sensor
Controls
CONTROL TYPE Knobs
WI-FI + SMARTTHINGS No
BLUETOOTH AUTO CONNECT™
VENTILATION No
Ventilation
INSTALLATION Wall
RECIRCULATION CAPABLE No
CFM 600
FAN SPEEDS 4 (3 + booster)
FILTER Professional Baffl  e
LIGHTING Strip LED
AUTOON™ (HEAT SENSOR) Yes
Weights & Dimensions
NET WEIGHT (LBS.) 19
SHIPPING WEIGHT (LBS.) 52
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
(W X H X D IN INCHES) 30 x 5 7⁄16 x 22
Technical Details
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS 120V, 60 Hz, 15A
Warranty
FULL COVERAGE 2 Years
30-Inch Hood Liner
$1,499
dacor.comDHD30U790LS/DA 30-Inch Hood Liner
DHD30U790LS/DA – Silver Stainless
30-Inch Hood Liner
$1,499
dacor.comDHD30U790LS/DA 30-Inch Hood Liner
Appliance Dimensions
A - IN / CM 28 1⁄2 / 72.1
B - IN / CM 22 / 55.9
C - IN / CM 5 7⁄16 / 13.8
D - IN / CM 6 1⁄2 / 16.4
E - IN / CM 22 / 56
F - IN / CM 12 7⁄16 / 31.4
G - IN / CM 24 5⁄6 / 61.8
H - IN / CM 10 1⁄8 / 25.7
I - IN / CM 10 / 25.4
J - IN / CM 3⁄4 / 1.9
DHD30U790L   |   30-INCH HOOD LINER
30-INCH HOOD LINER
APPLIAN CE D I M EN S I O N S
30"
A 28-1/2” (72.1 CM)
B 22” (55.9 CM)
C 5-7/16” (13.8 CM)
D 6-1/2” (16.4 CM)
E 22" (56 CM)
F 12-7/16” (31.4 CM)
G 24-5/16" (61.8 CM)
H 10-1/8” (25.7 CM)
I 10” (25.4 CM)
J 3/4” (1.9 CM)
®/™ © 2022. Dimensions are for planning purposes only. For complete details, see Installation Instructions packed with product. Specifications
subject to change without notice. For product questions, visit www.dacor.com or call Customer Assurance at (833) 83-ELITE.
Appliance must be enable iQ Control. Wi-Fi & SmartThings* app required. Compatible smart appliance required. Features subject to change.
Details and privacy info at https://www.dacor.com/about-us/privacy-policy.